45
Thermocouples
Mineral Insulated (MI)
Watlow’s mineral insulated (MI) thermocouples are
fast-responding, durable and capable of handling high
temperatures.
Manufactured with best-in-class XACTPAK®, Watlow’s
trademark for metal sheathed, mineral insulated (MI)

MI Thermocouples 62-63
EL
Ordering Information
Part Number
Sheath
O.D.
③
Fittings,
Weld
Pads
⑤
Lead
Wire
Const.
④
Lead
Wire
Term.
⑥
Sheath
Material
⑦
A
①
Junction
⑪
Calibration
⑫
Sheath O.D. (in.)
B	= 0.020
C	= 0.032
D	= 0.040
E	= 0.063
G	= 0.125
H	= 0.188
J	 = 0.250
③
Sheath Material
A = 304/304L SS
F = 316/316L SS
C = PFA coated over 304/304L SS (available on G, H and J diameter)
E = 316/316L SS with Teflon® encapsulation
Q = Alloy 600 (Type K)
⑦
Style
②
F
Sheath
Length “L”
(whole in.)
⑨⑧
Sheath
Length “L”
(fract. in.)
⑩
Special
Rqmts.
⑮
Lead Wire
Length “E”
(whole ft)
⑬ ⑭
Style
F = Metal transition with strain relief and 300°F (149°C)
②
Lead Wire Termination
A = Standard male plug
B = Standard female jack
C = Standard plug with mating connector
F = Miniature male plug
G = Miniature female jack
H = Miniature plug with mating connector
T = Standard, 11/2 in. split leads